



## NOTICE OF THE ANNUAL MEETING OF MEMBERS

March 3, 2025

Dear Homeowners in the following Delegate Districts:

1, 3, 7, 11, 13, 15, 17, 21, 23, 25, 27, 41, 49, 51, 53, 61, 63, 65, 68, 69, 73, 75, 77, 81, 83, 85, 93, 97, 101, 103, 105, 113

The Highlands Ranch Community Association's Annual Meeting of Members is called by the Board of Directors to be held:

> Tuesday, April 22, 2025, 6 p.m. The Recreation Center at Southridge 4800 McArthur Ranch Road Highlands Ranch, CO 80130

What is the purpose of the Annual Meeting of Members? Pursuant to the Bylaws of the Highlands Ranch Community Association, Inc., the Annual Meeting in each Delegate District shall be held to elect a Delegate from that district if necessary or required to transact such other business as may properly come before the meeting. Elections for odd-numbered districts and districts without representation are being held this year.

The following districts still need a Delegate, and no names have been submitted as potential **candidates:** None applicable. If a candidate announces their candidacy at the meeting, members may vote for any such candidate(s) if they are present at the meeting or vote via proxy.

Community representation and involvement are of the utmost importance in meeting the leadership needs of Highlands Ranch residents. The elected individual represents their district at the regular Delegate Meetings, votes on various issues, and elects the HRCA Board of Directors.

If you want to represent your district, please get in touch with Theresa Hill at 303.471.8841 or Theresa.hill@hrcaonline.org for more information.

The Delegate meetings held on the third or fourth Tuesday of every month at 6 p.m. allow homeowners to get involved and learn more about the HRCA. The record date for this meeting is March 3, 2025.

HIGHLANDS RANCH COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION, INC.